
1 Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays 2 Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only

 
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Lawley Medical Practice
Horsehay Lightmoor Square
Madeley Centre
Broseley Caughley Crescent Jct
Broseley The Square
Much Wenlock New Road Jct
Broseley Library
High Town Sainsbury's
Low Town Fosters Arms PH

8 1

0620
0628
0643
0653
0708
0712

--
0719
0732

--

8 1

0720
0728
0743
0753
0808
0812

--
0819
0832
0836

8 1

0930
0938
0953
1003
1018
1022

--
1029
1042

--

8A 1

1030
1038
1053
1103
1118
1122
1137

--
--
--

8 1

1130
1138
1153
1203
1218
1222

--
1229
1242

--

8A 1

1230
1238
1253
1303
1318
1322
1337

--
--
--

8 1

1330
1338
1353
1403
1418
1422

--
1429
1442

--

8A 1

1430
1438
1453
1503
1518
1522
1537

--
--
--

8 1

1530
1538
1553
1603
1618
1622

--
1629
1642

--

8 1

1630
1638
1653
1703
1718
1722

--
1729
1742

--

8 1

1730
1738
1753
1803
1818
1822

--
1829
1842

--

8 1

1830
1838
1853
1903
1918
1922

--
1929
1942
1946

8 2

2010
2018
2033
2043
2058
2102

--
2109

--
--

1 Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays 2 Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only

 
Low Town Falcon Hotel
High Town Sainsbury's
Morville School
Much Wenlock New Road Jct
Broseley The Square
Broseley Library
Broseley Caughley Crescent Jct
Madeley Centre
Horsehay Lightmoor Square
Lawley Medical Practice
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Telford Town Centre Bus Station

8 1

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0641
0650
0705

--
0713

8 1

0655
0700

--
--

0715
0721
0726
0741
0750
0805

--
0813

8 1

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0831
0840
0855

--
0903

8 1

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0921
0930
0945

--
0953

8A 1

--
0930
0939
0949

--
1004
1006
1021
1030
1045
1053

--

8 1

--
1040

--
--

1055
1103
1106
1121
1130
1145

--
1153

8A 1

--
--
--

1149
--

1204
1206
1221
1230
1245
1253

--

8 1

--
1240

--
--

1255
1303
1306
1321
1330
1345

--
1353

8A 1

--
--
--

1349
--

1404
1406
1421
1430
1445
1453

--

8 1

--
1440

--
--

1455
1503
1506
1521
1530
1545

--
1553

8A 1

--
1640
1649
1704

--
1719
1721
1736
1745
1800
1808

--

8 1

--
1740

--
--

1755
1803
1806
1821
1830
1845

--
1853

8 1

--
1840

--
--

1855
1903
1906
1921
1930
1945

--
1953

8 2

--
1920

--
--

1935
1943
1946
2001
2010
2025

--
2033

 
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Lawley Medical Practice
Horsehay Lightmoor Square
Madeley Centre
Broseley Caughley Crescent Jct
Broseley The Square
Much Wenlock New Road Jct
Broseley Library
High Town Sainsbury's
Low Town Fosters Arms PH
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8
1830
1838
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--
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8
2010
2018
2033
2043
2058
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--
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--
--

 
Low Town Falcon Hotel
High Town Sainsbury's
Morville School
Much Wenlock New Road Jct
Broseley The Square
Broseley Library
Broseley Caughley Crescent Jct
Madeley Centre
Horsehay Lightmoor Square
Lawley Medical Practice
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
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8/8A Telford to Bridgnorth and Much Wenlock

via Madeley, Ironbridge and Broseley - Valid from Saturday, December 20, 2025 to Friday, December 26, 2025

Monday to Friday - Low Town Fosters Arms PH

Monday to Friday - Telford Town Centre Bus Station

Saturday - Low Town Fosters Arms PH

Saturday - Telford Town Centre Bus Station


	Monday to Friday - Low Town Fosters Arms PH
	Monday to Friday - Telford Town Centre Bus Station
	Saturday - Low Town Fosters Arms PH
	Saturday - Telford Town Centre Bus Station

