

8/8A Telford to Bridgnorth and Much Wenlock

via Madeley, Ironbridge and Broseley - Valid from Saturday, December 20, 2025 to Friday, December 26, 2025

Monday to Friday - Low Town Fosters Arms PH

	8 ¹	8 ¹	8 ¹	8A ¹	8 ¹	8A ¹	8 ¹	8A ¹	8 ²					
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	0620	0720	0930	1030	1130	1230	1330	1430	1530	1630	1730	1830	2010	
Lawley Medical Practice	0628	0728	0938	1038	1138	1238	1338	1438	1538	1638	1738	1838	2018	
Horsehay Lightmoor Square	0643	0743	0953	1053	1153	1253	1353	1453	1553	1653	1753	1853	2033	
Madeley Centre	0653	0753	1003	1103	1203	1303	1403	1503	1603	1703	1803	1903	2043	
Broseley Caughley Crescent Jct	0708	0808	1018	1118	1218	1318	1418	1518	1618	1718	1818	1918	2058	
Broseley The Square	0712	0812	1022	1122	1222	1322	1422	1522	1622	1722	1822	1922	2102	
Much Wenlock New Road Jct	--	--	--	1137	--	1337	--	1537	--	--	--	--	--	
Broseley Library	0719	0819	1029	--	1229	--	1429	--	1629	1729	1829	1929	2109	
High Town Sainsbury's	0732	0832	1042	--	1242	--	1442	--	1642	1742	1842	1942	--	
Low Town Fosters Arms PH	--	0836	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1946	--	

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays ² Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only

Monday to Friday - Telford Town Centre Bus Station

	8 ¹	8 ¹	8 ¹	8 ¹	8A ¹	8 ¹	8 ¹	8 ²						
Low Town Falcon Hotel	--	0655	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
High Town Sainsbury's	--	0700	--	--	0930	1040	--	1240	--	1440	1640	1740	1840	1920
Morville School	--	--	--	--	0939	--	--	--	--	--	1649	--	--	--
Much Wenlock New Road Jct	--	--	--	--	0949	--	1149	--	1349	--	1704	--	--	--
Broseley The Square	--	0715	--	--	1055	--	1255	--	1455	--	1755	1855	1935	
Broseley Library	--	0721	--	--	1004	1103	1204	1303	1404	1503	1719	1803	1903	1943
Broseley Caughley Crescent Jct	--	0726	--	--	1006	1106	1206	1306	1406	1506	1721	1806	1906	1946
Madeley Centre	0641	0741	0831	0921	1021	1121	1221	1321	1421	1521	1736	1821	1921	2001
Horsehay Lightmoor Square	0650	0750	0840	0930	1030	1130	1230	1330	1430	1530	1745	1830	1930	2010
Lawley Medical Practice	0705	0805	0855	0945	1045	1145	1245	1345	1445	1545	1800	1845	1945	2025
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	--	--	--	--	1053	--	1253	--	1453	--	1808	--	--	--
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	0713	0813	0903	0953	--	1153	--	1353	--	1553	--	1853	1953	2033

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays ² Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only

Saturday - Low Town Fosters Arms PH

	8	8	8	8A	8	8A	8	8A	8	8	8	8	8
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	0620	0720	0930	1030	1130	1230	1330	1430	1530	1630	1730	1830	2010
Lawley Medical Practice	0628	0728	0938	1038	1138	1238	1338	1438	1538	1638	1738	1838	2018
Horsehay Lightmoor Square	0643	0743	0953	1053	1153	1253	1353	1453	1553	1653	1753	1853	2033
Madeley Centre	0653	0753	1003	1103	1203	1303	1403	1503	1603	1703	1803	1903	2043
Broseley Caughley Crescent Jct	0708	0808	1018	1118	1218	1318	1418	1518	1618	1718	1818	1918	2058
Broseley The Square	0712	0812	1022	1122	1222	1322	1422	1522	1622	1722	1822	1922	2102
Much Wenlock New Road Jct	--	--	--	1137	--	1337	--	1537	--	--	--	--	--
Broseley Library	0719	0819	1029	--	1229	--	1429	--	1629	1729	1829	1929	2109
High Town Sainsbury's	0732	0832	1042	--	1242	--	1442	--	1642	1742	1842	1942	--
Low Town Fosters Arms PH	--	0836	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1946	--

Saturday - Telford Town Centre Bus Station

	8	8	8	8	8A	8	8A	8	8A	8	8A	8	8	8
Low Town Falcon Hotel	--	0655	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
High Town Sainsbury's	--	0700	--	--	0930	1040	--	1240	--	1440	1640	1740	1840	1920
Morville School	--	--	--	--	0939	--	--	--	--	--	1649	--	--	--
Much Wenlock New Road Jct	--	--	--	--	0949	--	1149	--	1349	--	1704	--	--	--
Broseley The Square	--	0715	--	--	1055	--	1255	--	1455	--	1755	1855	1935	
Broseley Library	--	0721	--	--	1004	1103	1204	1303	1404	1503	1719	1803	1903	1943
Broseley Caughley Crescent Jct	--	0726	--	--	1006	1106	1206	1306	1406	1506	1721	1806	1906	1946
Madeley Centre	0641	0741	0831	0921	1021	1121	1221	1321	1421	1521	1736	1821	1921	2001
Horsehay Lightmoor Square	0650	0750	0840	0930	1030	1130	1230	1330	1430	1530	1745	1830	1930	2010
Lawley Medical Practice	0705	0805	0855	0945	1045	1145	1245	1345	1445	1545	1800	1845	1945	2025
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	--	--	--	--	1053	--	1253	--	1453	--	1808	--	--	--
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	0713	0813	0903	0953	--	1153	--	1353	--	1553	--	1853	1953	2033